

\234  
SLP(C)No. 3780 OF 2001  
ITEM No.64

Court No. 7

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3780/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2001 in WA 715/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T. SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.G. Chaudhari, Adv.  
Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent -  
State prays for time to obtain instructions from the  
Government as regards the offer as appears from the  
plan annexed to the additional affidavit.

Let this matter appear four weeks hence and  
instructions be obtained in the meantime.

This grant of adjournment is, however,  
peremptory and no further adjournment would be granted  
to the State Government.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master